
Ms.
R/o
Plot

ERA

UGl?AM

RE THE HARYI{NA REAL ESTATE REG
AUTHIORITY, GURUGRAM

Complaint no. :

First date of hearing :

Date of decision :

anju
-Wing, 210L, Bhurnri Paradise,

LATORY

2433 of 2018
L7.r2.20L9
17.12.2019

plainant& 3, Sector 11, lianpada Mumbai

Ilr;tate [Regulation and Development) Act, 201,6

A,:t) read with rule 2iB rof the Haryana Real

arrd Development) Rules, 201,7 [in short,

violation of section 1.1,(,4)(a) of the Act wherein

prescribed that the promoter shall be respo

obligations, responsibilities and functions to the

tlre agreement for sale executed inter se them.

spondent

plainant
ndent

filed by the

1 of the Real

in short, the

(Regulation

Rules) for

is inter alia

sible for all

llottee as per

Complaint No. 433 of 20LB

M/s Eimaar MGF Land Ltd.
Regd. office: 306-308, Sqguare 0ne,
C2, Dlstrict Centre, Sakel.,

New l)elhi-11,001,7 Rr

CORI.M:
Shri Samir Kumar Mer
Shri Subhash Chander Krrsh Mer

APPEARANCE:
Shri Shashi Kant Advocate for the cor
Shri J K Dang Advocate for the res

ORDER

1. TJre present complaint dated 15.01.2019 has bet

complainant/allottee in Form CRA under section
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ERA

e particulars of th,e p1ej.ct, the details of sale nsideration,

amount paid by the complainant, of proposed

nding over the po,ssession, delay period, if a ', have been

r:tailed in the follovring tabular form:

9th floor, tower l-

plaintl

433 of2018

Project name and location "lmperial
L02, Guru

rdens", Sector

12 acres

Nature of the pr

dated 15.10.2012

0.2020

in two phases

19(Phase II)
14 ofZ

Unit. no.

Date of execution of buyer's
agreement

20.06.201,

linked paymentPayment plan

Rs.1,71,95Total consideration as per
statement of account dated
30.10.2018 [l\nnexure CZ at

64 of complaint) and

Page 2 of B

GLJIlUGRAM

S.,\IO. Heads Informatiorn

1.

2. Project area

3. Group hous;ing colony

4. DTCP license no. and validiry
status

5, Name of licensees Kamdhenu Projects Pvt. Ltd.

and Emaar MGF Land Ltd.

6.

7.

B. Unit measurin;g 20ZS sq. ft.

9.

10.

1:1.



HARERA
GUI?UGRAM Complaint No. 2433 of 201.8

dated 24.01.2.019 [Annexure
R2B at page 66, of' reply)

12',. Total amount paid by the
complainant as per statement
of account dated 24.0L.20t9
[Annexure R2lB at page 66 of
reply)

Rs.L,60,50, e7 /-

1ri. Due date c,f delivery of
possession as per clause La@)
of the said agreement i.e. 42
months from the d
construction (iL

grace period ol

[Page 47 of corn

LL.08.2017

Note: The c

constructio
statement c

24.0t.20t9
as demand
start of four
on 71.1.L.2C

rte ofstart of
r is taken from
iaccount dated
rt page 66 of reply,
)n account of 'On

dation'was raised
13.

L4.. Date of o
the

,a:

30.10.201{
(Page 67 of
page 1.28 ol

complaint and at
reply)

15,. Delay in handi
possession till derte
possession i,e. 30 10

r
c

L year 2 mc rths 19 daysrrrB

ot
.20

vg
'oLrlt

1B

1C,. 0C granted >n 17.10.201.8

,l

17. Specific relief sought i. Direct
pay i
p.a.

alread
compl
due d
till offr

ii. To dir,
that af
above
interel
shoulc
tot
within
time p

iii. To dirr
to rel

lhe respondent to
rterest @t0.75o/o
on the amount
r paid by the
rinant from the
rte of possession
r of possession,
ct the respondent
:er payment of the

amount of
t, the possession
be handed over
re complainant

the stipulated
rriod.
ct the respondent
rnd the interest
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HARE

As per cl use 14(aJ of the agreement, the poss ion was to be

hrlnded within a period of 42 months from e start of the

on (11.11.2013) plus grace period f 3 months

which mes out to be 11.08.2017. Clause 14 of the buyer

agree

"74,

(a)

ng force
having
of this

any of the
with all
etc. a.s

2 months
to timely
t by the
that the

iod of 3
ths, for

mpletion
of the unit

and the projt

4. T:e possession was;

dated 30.10.2018 asking him to pay all the d

possession of the flat. Ilence, this complaint for

rerliefs.

t vide letter

and take the

e aforesaid

5. On the date of hearing, the Authority exp ned to the

alleged to

Complaint No. 433 of 2018

and the future
should be

and not being in

t is reproduced

Time of
Subject

ha

from

allottee.
company

tny I
thin

rerspondent/promotr:r about the contravention
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,ffi
ffi
wls wi

HARE

GU

h;rve committed in relation to section 11(4 (aJ of the Act

to plead Lilty or nort to plead guilty.

ndent contests the complaint onThe res

grounds

e following

i. The respondent submitted that the com ainant was

irregular as far as payment of instalments s concerned.

The respondenl: ed to issue de and notices,

reminders etc., the compl nt to make

nt of c)u ounts pay ble by the

complainan n by her. The

and wilfully

ii, It is

3asp

provided in

delay by

categorically

any default/

schedule ofAS

payment inco s agree ent, the date

accordingly,

payment of

ion of the

7. C,rpies of all the rr:levant documents have filed and

in dispute.

sis of these

Complaint No. 433 of 201,8

undisputed documents.
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9.

ffiHARERA
ffiGJRLJGRAM

The Authority on the basis of information and anation and

ol.her submissions made and the documents

complainant is of considered view that there

further hearing in the complaint.

but also to en

the projects

are comple

10. 0n consid

re,cord and su

on the findings of

pt'ovisions

respondent visions

between the parties on 20.06.2013, possession

unit was to be deliverred within a period of 42

The Act is to protect the rights of the stake-h ders i.e. the

promoter, allottee arrd the real estate agent as p ided under

the Act and also to as per i provisions.

The Authority is em only monit

filed by the

no need of

the projects

case where

so that these

protected.

and other

t and based

tion as per

fied that the

f the Act. By

nt executed

f the booked

onths plus 3

period of 3

ntingencies

months grac€) period from the date of start of con ruction. The

ccrnstruction was started on 11.11.2013. The gr

months is allowed l.o the respondent due to

Complaint No. 433 of 2018
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ERA

nd the control of the respondent. Therefo the due date

handing over possession comes out to be 11 017, The

ndent has offe red possession of the subj unit to the

plainant on 30.1"0.2018. Accordingly, it is th failure of the

moter to fulfil his obligations, responsibili as per the

over thes agreement dated 20.06.201.3 to

rnrithin the At the e time the

plainant-allottee make the re payment

take po viola n of section

-compliance

with section

established.

possession

rest at the

month of

nt from due

Complaint No. 433 of 2018

(6), (7) an

the

(1) of

such

e

I to dela

t to 30.1 .20L8 as per

sio of section 1 Act read with 15 of the

les. At same tirne, al liable to pay

paymentsin

11". H Authority hereby pass the following o er and issue

un,der section 34t0 of the Act:

The respondent is directed to pay the i

prescribed rate i.e. 10.20o/oper annum for r

delay on the anrount paid by the complai

d
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ffiHARERA
ffidunuennrvr

ii,

ii i.

iv. Interest

be cha

promo

complai

Both the

statement of

(sr*Kumar)
Member

date of posse:;sion i.e. 11.08.2017 till e offer of

possession i.e. 30.10.2018. The arrea of interest

nt within 90accrued so far shall be paid to the compl

days from the date of this order.

The complainant is directed to pay outsta ing dues, if

any, aftelr adjustment of interest for the del period.

The respondenrt rge anyth

the buyer'

g from the

complainant w agreement.

eco ainant shall

10 200/o by the

bei nted to the

arges.

matter w.r.t.

micably.

Complaint No, 433 of 201,8

the prescribed

ich is the same as i

12. C rmplaint stands dir;posed of.

13. File be consigned to registry.

(Subhash

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority,
Dated: 17.12.20L9
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